
法學院科技法國際學術論壇
10:00-10:50

11:10-12:00

13:30-14:20

14:40-15:30

15:30-16:20

Revisiting Ethical Oversight in Big Data Research :Taiwan’s
NHI  Database and the International Evolution of IRS Standards

Ethical and Legal Considerations in Algorithmic
Decision-Making

報告人：Bernd Kannoeski
                   德國拜律特大學法學經濟學院教授

Civil Liability for AI under German Law

報告人：Brendan Bernicker
                   美國賓州州大法學院前客座教授

Technology Development & Patent  
科技、分析與專利

報告人：大友信秀

                    日本金澤大學法學部教授

大數據研究倫理監督的再省思：台灣健保資料庫與國際
IRB標準之演進

中原70 

演算法決策之倫理與法律考量

德國法之人工智慧

BalancingPublic Health Research and Privacy:Insight from
Taiwan’s National Health Insurance Database 

報告人：林宜柔

                    中原大學財法系助理教授

平衡公共衛生研究與個人隱私：台灣全民健保保險資料

庫的啟示 報告人：吳正友

        台北市立萬芳醫院放射腫瘤科主治醫師

114年11月07日
(五）

9:00-17:00
全人村4F
國際會議廳

CYCU 70th Anniversary 

The International Seminar on Technology Laws 2025


